
Cases by County
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Inactive/Recovered Cases % of Cases

Yes 100%173,298

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases

Yes

No

Pending 33%

63%

4%

67,964

128,435

8,976

Deceased Cases % of Cases

Yes

No 99%

1%

202,754

2,621

0

Minimum Age

39

Average Age

106

Maximum Age

Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for inactive/recovered:  TDH defines "inactive/recovered" as people
who are (1) at least 14 days beyond their symptom onset date, or are at least 14
days beyond the first test confirming their illness if asymptomatic, and (2) are not
deceased.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 10,181 5% 6
11-20 27,436 13% 1
21-30 42,463 21% 19
31-40 33,899 17% 38
41-50 30,520 15% 108
51-60 26,557 13% 264
61-70 17,952 9% 520
71-80 10,370 5% 778
81+ 5,671 3% 887
Pending 326 0% 0

0%
0%
1%
1%
4%
10%
20%
30%
34%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 105,239 51% 1,168
Male 98,319 48% 1,453
Pending 1,817 1% 0

45%
55%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths
% of
Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 267 0% 4
White 113,407 55% 1,778
Black or African American 36,534 18% 694
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 158 0% 2
Asian 1,877 1% 23
Other/Multiracial 24,040 12% 107
Pending 29,092 14% 13

0%
68%
26%
0%
1%
4%
0%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 136,836 67% 2,459
Hispanic or Latino 25,622 12% 150
Pending 42,917 21% 12

94%
6%
0%

PCR Positive

PCR Negative

Total 3,031,530

2,790,974

240,556

 Results                                                                                          Number of Tests

Daily Counts of Cases

Inactive/Recovered Cases:205,375Total Cases: 8,752Confirmed Cases: 196,623 Probable Cases:

2,621Total Deaths: 2,511 110Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

187,026

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Active Cases Deaths

 Inactive/Recovered
Cases

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 2,751

2,659
3,428
5,175
817
1,151
1,492
2,255
1,032
159
360
285
1,651
1,764
4,714
2,122
197
697
30,126
2,577
230
209
9,204
2,182
883
816
3,182
377
107
149
725
1,135
312
170
3,015
1,014
221
840
1,089
2,330
743
514
2,873
1,022
1,140
614
195
1,021
958
913
9,277
690
1,093
317
252
239
557
615
1,146
933
790
1,001
1,530
103
9,350
1,877
284
1,099
369
573
1,599
959
493
1,163
1,327
1,228
539
500
26,114
1,166
516
1,173
735
218
438
618
799
1,141
853
285
434
2,908
2,474
849
326
1,317
1,164

10
27
50
40
10
21
6
38
8
1
2
1
7
22
104
36
3
12
491
18
1
3
99
38
6
15
49
12
2
0
8
15
4
1
46
20
3
20
28
30
5
9
73
22
8
1
1
14
16
2
81
3
16
5
3
13
11
10
24
23
22
16
28
3
99
31
8
48
4
22
27
10
4
22
18
17
17
10
317
21
20
16
11
6
5
13
10
31
21
2
4
19
28
4
8
19
13

555
432
349
520
112
128
29
238
100
11
58
11
39
158
291
278
52
100
1,399
191
29
37
581
85
91
86
357
40
48
8
139
232
31
31
260
112
19
122
122
222
98
66
279
76
171
65
46
140
97
23
844
153
149
46
58
61
98
45
82
140
86
114
86
5
645
165
105
87
70
139
248
87
181
128
219
127
42
58
1,087
120
61
236
60
43
15
39
50
61
123
39
107
194
205
24
13
79
140

185,368
291,258
40,003
71,410
10,675
11,853
6,196
31,977
13,808
2,210
5,077
6,774
5,247
22,456
47,792
32,018
3,119
6,042
391,102
26,660
5,226
4,595
88,779
18,301
18,242
11,228
31,213
4,010
1,047
3,715
7,603
10,778
8,433
2,577
43,045
11,674
3,246
8,100
17,840
27,515
9,753
6,255
29,246
7,746
14,074
8,617
4,745
11,358
11,673
6,384
137,679
6,234
17,730
2,501
5,900
2,340
7,895
10,197
9,436
7,041
10,246
13,083
14,805
2,029
140,751
23,025
2,735
16,163
6,455
9,536
16,239
15,837
4,293
16,456
12,276
15,062
8,413
6,208
360,389
23,773
3,935
20,349
8,485
3,013
11,051
5,675
11,509
16,484
11,286
4,249
11,973
26,516
30,313
8,064
4,691
13,681
26,910

3,732
3,104
4,510
6,671
1,181
1,422
1,658
2,901
1,277
189
435
355
1,775
2,298
6,093
2,633
283
1,038
39,682
3,070
293
265
12,092
2,805
1,129
1,089
4,295
488
168
172
971
1,514
374
229
3,693
1,284
277
1,110
1,432
2,953
957
700
3,441
1,360
1,449
808
264
1,334
1,168
1,139
11,126
908
1,330
412
336
328
793
787
1,511
1,196
1,013
1,230
1,886
120
11,506
2,249
455
1,443
485
865
2,048
1,288
746
1,639
1,699
1,672
731
621
34,527
1,590
665
1,677
850
288
518
746
1,028
1,357
1,043
395
595
3,679
3,132
924
373
1,691
1,495

3,316
3,118
3,827
5,735
939
1,300
1,527
2,531
1,140
171
420
297
1,697
1,944
5,109
2,436
252
809
32,016
2,786
260
249
9,884
2,305
980
917
3,588
429
157
157
872
1,382
347
202
3,321
1,146
243
982
1,239
2,582
846
589
3,225
1,120
1,319
680
242
1,175
1,071
938
10,202
846
1,258
368
313
313
666
670
1,252
1,096
898
1,131
1,644
111
10,094
2,073
397
1,234
443
734
1,874
1,056
678
1,313
1,564
1,372
598
568
27,518
1,307
597
1,425
806
267
458
670
859
1,233
997
326
545
3,121
2,707
877
347
1,415
1,317

187,026 91%

Tennessee COVID-19 - October 6, 2020
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Illness
that began
during this
time may
not yet be
reported


